ACT 202

H.B. NO. 1256

A Bill for an Act Relating to the Penal Code.

Be It Enacted by the Legislature of the State of Hawaii:

SECTION 1. Chapter 706, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by adding a new section to be appropriately designated and to read as follows:

%706-Definitions of terms in this chapter. In this chapter, unless a different meaning plainly is required:
(1) "Day" means a twenty-four (24) hour period of time.

"Month" means a thirty (30) day period of time.

"Year" means a three hundred sixty five (365) day period of time."

SECTION 2. Chapter 706, Hawaii Revised Statutes, is amended by adding a new section to be appropriately designated and to read as follows:

Time of release. A person imprisoned whose term of impris-***8706**onment ends between the hours of 9:00 p.m. to 12:00 midnight, may be released at 9:00 p.m. A person imprisoned whose term of imprisonment ends between the hours of 12:00 midnight to 7:00 a.m. may be released at 9:00 p.m. the day before his scheduled release."

ACT 202

SECTION 3. New statutory material is underscored.¹ SECTION 4. This Act shall take effect upon its approval. (Approved June 6, 1987.)

Note

1. Edited pursuant to HRS §23G-16.5.